Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

NATIONAL MAPPING AND RESOURCE INFORMATION AUTHORITY
www.namria.gov.ph

Date: 29 April 2023 Reference: HD 242/23
Subject: NAVPHIL.INFORMATION No. of Pages: |1
MESSAGE
NAVPHIL 145/23
PALAWAN N. COAST.
MINDORO STRAIT.
CHART 4706 (INT 5051).

HYDROGRAP
01 MAY 23
12-21-21N
12-46-00N
12-46-00N
12-21-12N

HIC SURVEY BY BRP HYDROGRAPHER PALMA COMMENCING
IN AREA BOUNDED BY:
119-51-06E
119-53-47E
120-10-26E
120-22-56E.

Please e-mail maritime.affairs@namria.gov.ph if any part of this message is not received

ALL SHIPS/WATERCRAFTS TRANSITING THE VICINITY OF THE ABOVE-
MENTIONED AREA ARE ADVISED TO TAKE NOTE OF THE INFORMATION AND
TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES AT ALL TIMES.

NAMRIA OFFICES:

ANT(gNIO G VALENZUELA JR

Captain, NAMRIA
OIC- Director, Hydrography Branch
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